

Our Ref: 104/2020  
April 2020

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

Please could you send me some information about the number of hospital beds in your Trust, as follows:

- 1) How many hospital beds are there in total, in your Trust?

**Estimated hospital beds in trust: 630**

- 2) Of these:

How many are general care beds?

**Unable to ascertain numbers of general care beds**

How many are acute care beds?

**Unable to ascertain numbers of acute care beds**

How many are for mental illness?

**We have no dedicated mental illness beds**

How many are for maternity?

**Of the 630 in Q1, approximately 72 are for maternity**

How many are day-only beds?

**Unable to ascertain numbers of day-only care beds**

- 3) Which hospital has the most general care hospital beds, and how many are there at that hospital?

**Unable to identify General/Acute volumes individually.**

**DRI has approximately 522 non-Maternity beds and as such has the most beds in trust.**

- 4) Which hospital has the most acute care beds, and how many are there at that hospital?

**Unable to identify General/Acute volumes individually.**

**DRI has approximately 522 non-Maternity beds and as such has the most beds in trust.**